provisions of Section 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the
Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 through
a resolution to be passed through postal ballot as set out in the
notice.

You are requested to grant your consent to the Special resolution
as set out at Item No.8 of the accompanying notice.

None of the Directors, Key Managerial Personnel or their relatives
are in any way concerned or interested, financially or otherwise in
this resolution.

The Board recommends the Resolution of the Notice for approval of
the Members by a Special Resolution.

Place: Chennai By Order of the Board
Date: 06th January 2017   For Celebrity Fashions Limited

   A. Rishi Kumar
   Company Secretary

Annexure I

Consolidated Shareholding Pattern of the Company before and after the preferential Issue.

Note: The pre-issue shareholding pattern has been prepared based on the shareholding pattern of the Company as on 30th September, 2016.

The % of post issue capital is arrived after considering the proposed allotment of Equity Shares and Warrants.

Pre-issue
Shareholding

as on 30th Sep, 2016

After allotment of
Equity Shares

After Conversion of
40,00,000 Convertible

warrants in the
financial year

2017-18

After Conversion of
25,00,000 Convertible

warrants in the
financial year

2018-19
Category Total No.

of shares
% of

Holding
Total No.
of shares

% of
Holding

Total No.
of shares

% of
Holding

Total No.
of shares

% of
Holding

Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter
Group
Indian
Individual:
V Rajagopal 9642981 24.72 9642981 22.69 11142981 23.96 11142981   22.74

Rama Rajagopal 5042054 12.93 7042054 16.57 7042054 15.14 9542054 19.47

Vidyuth Rajagopal 7000 0.02 7000 0.02 7000 0.02 7000 0.01

Rajagopalan K A 646 0.00 646 0.00 646 0.00 646 0.00

Anjali Rajagopal 100 0.00 100 0.00 100 0.00 100 0.00

Total Shareholding of promoter and
promoter group

14692781 37.67 16692781 39.27 18192781 39.12 20692781 42.23

Public Shareholding
Institutions
Mutual Funds 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Financial Institutions / Banks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Central Government/ State Government(s) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Foreign Institutional Investors 3350000 8.59 3350000 7.79 3350000 7.20 3350000 6.84

Foreign Portfolio Investors 2100000 5.38 2100000 4.88 2100000 4.52 2100000 4.29

Sub Total 5450000 13.97 5450000 12.82 5450000 11.72 5450000 11.12
Non-Institutions
Individuals (Public) 11888588 30.48 13388588 31.50 15888588 34.17 15888588 32.42

Clearing Member 1193448 3.06 1193448 2.81 1193448 2.57 1193448 2.44

Foreign Company 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Non Resident Indians 113702 0.29 113702 0.27 113702 0.24 113702 0.23

Bodies Corporate 5665246 14.52 5665246 13.33 5665246 12.18 5665246 11.56

Sub Total 18860984 48.36 20360984 47.90 22860984 49.16 22860984 46.65
Total Shareholding 39003765 100.00 42503765 100.00 46503765 100.00 49003765 100.00

CELEBRITY FASHIONS LIMITED
CIN No.: L17121TN1988PLC015655

Registered Office: SDF IV & C2, 3rd Main Road, MEPZ/SEZ, Tambaram, Chennai 600 045.
Phone No: 044 -4343 2200/2300; Fax No: 044-22622897:

Email: investorservices@celebritygroup.com  Website: www.celebritygroup.com

POSTAL BALLOT FORM
(To be returned to the Scrutinizer)

 I/We hereby exercise my/our vote in respect of the following Special Resolutions/Ordinary resolution to be passed through Postal Ballot for

the business stated in the Notice dated 06th January, 2017 of the Company by sending my/our assent or dissent to the said Resolution by placing the

Tick (P)  mark at the appropriate box below:

Description No. of
Shares

I/We assent to the
Resolution (FOR)

I/We dissent to the
Resolution (AGAINST)

Increase in the Authorised Share Capital of the Company.